PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL SINCLAIR JR	05/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUNT WRAP USA
Street Address:	629 VILLAGE LANE S
City:	MANDEVILLE, LA 70471
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70471

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9179706
Patent Number:	10299508
Application Number:	16423098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2259262685

Email: INFO@ROYKIESEL.COM

Correspondent Name: ROY KIESEL FORD DOODY & NORTH

Address Line 1: PO BOX 15928

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98541-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT NORTH
SIGNATURE:	/BAN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=98541.103-DANNYASSIGN#page1.tif source=98541.103-DANNYASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 506084438 REEL: 052801 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Daniel Sinclair, Jr. ("ASSIGNOR"), a person of the full age of majority, desires to transfer to BLUNT WRAP U.S.A., INC. all of my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "FILTER TIP, TUBES, AND CONES," for which the following applications were filed: (a) an application for United States Letters Patent filed on November 8, 2011, and assigned serial number 13/291,628, and (b) an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty with international filing date of November 8, 2011, and assigned International application number PCT/US2011/059778.

WHEREAS, BLUNT WRAP U.S.A., INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisiana, desires to acquire all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all of my right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective November 10, 2011, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to ASSIGNOR in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent and said International PCT application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to transfer my interest in said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

-1-

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR
Daniel Sinclair J